MINUTES OF AN EMERGENCY MEETING OF THE SINCLAIR TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SINCLAIR, WYOMING HELD AT 5:30 P.M. ON TUESDAY, MARCH 9, 2021 IN THE OFFICE OF THE SINCLAIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BUILDING.

COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT: Vice Mayor Leif Johansson, Council Members Cullen Meeks, Michelle Serres.

TOWN EMPLOYEES PRESENT: Town Attorney Mike Roberts, Assistant Treasurer Kristy Waeckerlin

OPENING OF MEETING: Vice Mayor Johansson called the meeting to order.

BUSINESS: Councilman Meeks moved to remove Asa Meeks, Lezlee Musgrave, and Leo Black from the Rawlins National Bank signature card and add Leif Johansson. Seconded by Council member Serres, motion passed unanimously with Vice Mayor Johansson voting.

Vice Mayor Johansson adjourned the meeting at 5:32 p.m. The next regularly scheduled council meeting will be held on March 18, 2021 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers of the Town office building.

Leif Johansson, Vice Mayor TOWN OF SINCLAIR

ATTEST: ASSISANT TREASURER